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OFFICER TRANSFER MANUAL CONVERSION CHART 
 

Old Article 
Number 

New 
MILPERSMAN 
Article 

1.0 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.8 

1301-100 

1.5 1301-102 
1.6 Deleted 
1.7 1301-010 
2.0 
2.1 

1320-300 

2.2 1320-306 
2.3 1301-122 
2.4 1320-310 
2.5 1320-311 
2.6 1320-312 
2.7 1320-320 
2.8 1320-322 
2.9 1300-400 
2.10 1320-316 
2.11 
2.12 
2.13 
2.15 

1321-100 

2.14 
2.16 

1320-314 

2.17 1320-324 
2.18 1320-326 
3.0 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 
3.6 
3.8 
3.9 
3.10 

1301-104 

3.4 1301-106 
3.5 1301-108 
3.11 1301-110 
3.12 1301-112 

Old Article 
Number 

New 
MILPERSMAN 
Article 

3.13 1301-116 
3.14 1301-118 
3.15 1301-120 
3.16 1301-114 
4.0 
4.14 

1300-300 

4.1 
4.2 
4.3 

1300-302 

4.2 1300-304 
4.4 
4.5 
4.6 
4.9 
4.10 
4.13 

1300-308 

4.7 1301-104 
4.8 1300-310 
4.9 1300-306 
4.11 1300-312 
4.15 1300-314 
5.0 1301-201 
5.1 1301-202 
5.2 1301-203 
5.3 1301-204 
5.4 1300-600 
5.5 Deleted 
5.6 1301-205 
5.7 1301-206 
5.8 1301-207 
5.9 1301-208 
5.10 1301-209 
5.11 1301-210 
5.12 Deleted 
5.13 1301-212 
5.14 1301-213 
5.15 1301-214 
5.16 1301-215 
5.17 1301-216 
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Old Article 
Number 

New 
MILPERSMAN 
Article 

5.18 1301-217 
5.19 1301-218 
5.20 1301-219 
5.21 1301-220 
5.22 1301-221 
5.23 1301-222 
5.24 1301-223 
5.25 
5.26 

1300-1000 

5.27 1300-1100 
5.28 
5.29 
5.34 

Deleted 

5.30 1301-224 
5.31 1611-020 

5.32 SECNAVINST 
1920.6B 

5.33 1301-227 
5.35 1301-228 
5.36 1301-010 
5.37 1301-230 
5.38 1301-225 
5.39 1301-231 
5.40 1300-500 
5.41 1300-700 
5.42 1301-226 
5.43 1301-229 
5.44 1301-211 
6.0 1301-800 
6.1 
6.4 
6.19 

1301-802 

6.2 1301-804 
6.3 1301-806 
6.5 1301-808 
6.6 1301-810 
6.7 1301-812 
6.8 1301-814 
6.9 1301-816 

Old Article 
Number 

New 
MILPERSMAN 
Article 

6.10 
6.17 

Deleted 

6.11 
6.12 
6.13 
6.14 

1301-818 

6.15 1301-820 
6.16 1301-822 
6.18 1301-826 
6.20 1301-824 
7.0 
7.1 
7.2 
7.3 
7.4 
7.5 
7.6 

1301-900 

7.7 
7.8 
7.9 
7.10 
7.11 
7.12 
7.13 

1301-902 

7.14 
7.15 
7.16 
1.17 
7.18 
7.19 
7.20 
7.22 
7.23 
7.24 
7.25 

1301-904 
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Old Article 
Number 

New 
MILPERSMAN 
Article 

8.0 
8.1 
8.2 
8.3 
8.4 
8.5 

1301-700 

9.0 Deleted 
9.1 1131-020 
9.2 1212-010 

1212-030 
9.3 1300-080 
9.4 1100-040 

1301-400 
9.5 1301-500 

1320-150 
10.0 
10.2 

Deleted 

10.1 
10.9 

1920 Series 

10.2 1800  Series 
1850-040 

10.3 
10.4 

1300-080 

10.5 1100-060 
10.6 1920-090 
10.7 1920-110 
10.8 1811-010 
10.10 1920-030 
10.11 1920-020 
10.13 
10.15 

1920-080 
SECNAVINST 

1920.6B 
10.14 
10.16 

BUPERSINST 
7040.6 

BUPERSINST 
7040.7 

11.0 
11.5 

Deleted 

11.1 1320-150 
  

Old Article 
Number 

New 
MILPERSMAN 
Article 

11.2 
1811.010 

SECNAVINST 
1811.4E 

11.3 1301-600 

11.4 

SECNAVINST 
1001.33C 

OPNAVINST 
1001.20B 

Figure 4-9 1300-316 
Figure 4-10 1300-316 
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